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PROJECT AFFECTED PERSONS


4058.  SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT:

  DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether compensation has been paid and rehabilitation package

prepared and implemented for the Project Affected Persons (PAP) of the dedicated Delhi and Mumbai freight corridor project;


(b)   if so, the details thereof;


(c)   the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and


(d) the schedule for the completion of the project?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


    (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): An amount of ` 4600 crore for land compensation and ` 359 crore under Rehabilitation package making a total of ` 4959 crore has been awarded (as on 31.07.2016) in the Western Dedicated Freight Corridor (Jawaharlal Nehru Port to Dadri) Project for the Project Affected Persons (PAP) under the provisions contained in Railway Amendment Act 2008, Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act 2013.

(c) The expenditure likely to be incurred on this account is ` 6000 crore approximately.

(d) Completion of the Western Dedicated Freight Corridor is targeted in phases by 2019.


******

